## **TOWN OF DUNCAN**

## **COUNCIL MEETING**

Tuesday
October 8, 2019
6:00 P.M.
AGENDA

CALL TO ORDERMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
INVOCATION Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:Regular Scheduled Council Meeting September 10, 2019 and Special Call Council Meeting September 30, 2019
POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORTChief Carl Long
FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORTChief Barry Frost
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REPORTTyler Foster
PARKS REPORTPatrick Elliott
<b>RESOLUTION # R-20191008-01,</b> a Resolution Authorizing the Town Administrator to Distribute Monies Received from the State Accommodations TaxCameron Fant
RESOLUTION # R-20191008-02, a Resolution Authorizing the Town Fire Chief to accept a FEMA
Grant for the Duncan Fire Service Area, 100% grant, for the Recruitment and Retention of
Volunteer Fire Fighters, at a grant amount not to exceed \$58,240 per year for 4
yearsBarry Frost
SECOND READING OF ORDINANCE NO. AN-2019-05, an Ordinance to provide for the annexing
and zoning of property. The property is currently un-zoned Spartanburg County. The proposed
zoning of this property is General Business District. S &A Duncan Investment LLC, and Diamond
Jubilee LLC are the owners of properties located on 1548, 1550, 1554 E. Main St. and 1552 E.
Main St. Duncan SC, 29334. More particularly described as Spartanburg County Parcel Numbers
5-26-00-001.46, 5-26-00-001.04, 5-26-00-001.47, and 5-26-00-001.4

<b>SECOND READING OF ORDINANCE NO. AN-2019-04</b> , an Ordinance to provide for the annexation of property owned by PAC Holdings, LLC at 1555 E. Main Street, Duncan SC by One Hundred Percent Petition:
and to establish a Zoning Classification of GBD (General Business District) for said properties
MAYOR AND COUNCIL UPDATEMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATECameron Fant
FINANCIAL UPDATECameron Fant
CLOSE OF MEETINGMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers